
TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2010

County of
Residence

Total
Births

Non-Hispanic Single Mention Race

Hispanic4

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other/
NS3

Multiple
Races

Total .............. 45,596 30,849 944 541 2,076 333 94 1,363 9,237

Baker ............ 165 149 – 2 1 – – 4 8
Benton .......... 727 545 3 5 61 3 3 23 84
Clackamas .... 3,869 2,943 36 20 153 21 10 93 564
Clatsop ......... 413 327 – 3 5 1 1 11 65
Columbia ...... 491 424 1 8 6 2 3 22 24
Coos ............. 656 528 1 18 13 1 – 41 53

Crook ............ 181 159 – 3 1 – – 2 16
Curry ............. 180 141 2 9 1 – 2 7 18
Deschutes ..... 1,709 1,421 2 11 20 1 2 26 222
Douglas ........ 1,049 908 2 21 13 2 – 32 66
Gilliam ........... 21 17 – – – 1 – – 3
Grant ............. 59 54 1 1 1 – – – 1

Harney .......... 88 75 – 3 – – – 2 7
Hood River .... 278 140 – 1 3 – – 5 129
Jackson ........ 2,341 1,747 12 31 26 7 2 56 448
Jefferson ....... 280 104 1 69 1 – – 15 85
Josephine ..... 793 671 – 9 9 – – 32 72
Klamath ........ 803 567 7 29 9 – 1 32 156

Lake .............. 70 60 – 1 1 – – 3 5
Lane .............. 3,495 2,679 25 42 96 13 6 152 455
Lincoln .......... 443 307 1 19 4 – 1 20 91
Linn ............... 1,456 1,175 1 21 26 1 – 57 170
Malheur ......... 477 224 2 2 4 – 1 7 237
Marion ........... 4,604 2,455 31 33 89 81 10 86 1,813

Morrow .......... 163 74 – – 2 – 1 2 84
Multnomah .... 9,610 6,094 684 69 665 126 15 338 1,589
Polk ............... 911 651 4 20 10 6 – 29 190
Sherman ....... 16 13 – – – – – – 3
Tillamook ...... 245 176 1 2 3 3 1 4 55
Umatilla ......... 1,107 628 2 30 11 4 12 19 401

Union ............ 281 232 – 2 4 7 1 5 23
Wallowa ........ 61 55 – 1 – 1 1 – 3
Wasco ........... 298 199 – 7 3 1 – 6 82
Washington ... 7,113 4,094 119 34 817 50 21 207 1,752
Wheeler ........ 15 12 – 1 – – – – 2
Yamhill .......... 1,127 800 6 14 18 1 – 25 261

Unknown ....... 1 1 – – – – – – –

– Quantity is zero.
          See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2010 (Continued)

County of
Residence

Total
Births

Multiple Mention Race and Ethnicity

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other NS3 Hispanic4

Total .............. 45,596 38,946 1,324 1,511 2,574 507 2,267 370 9,237

Baker ............ 165 157 1 5 1 – 5 – 8
Benton .......... 727 610 6 12 75 7 44 5 84
Clackamas .... 3,869 3,410 58 82 198 34 138 83 564
Clatsop ......... 413 376 – 13 9 4 24 3 65
Columbia ...... 491 467 5 24 10 3 6 2 24
Coos ............. 656 608 12 54 22 5 6 2 53

Crook ............ 181 172 – 6 1 – 5 – 16
Curry ............. 180 158 2 14 4 2 6 2 18
Deschutes ..... 1,709 1,619 11 31 30 15 40 7 222
Douglas ........ 1,049 992 7 49 23 5 15 1 66
Gilliam ........... 21 19 – 1 – 1 – – 3
Grant ............. 59 56 1 1 1 – – – 1

Harney .......... 88 81 – 7 – – – 2 7
Hood River .... 278 272 – 3 7 – 1 – 129
Jackson ........ 2,341 2,045 27 82 42 15 164 56 448
Jefferson ....... 280 157 1 93 2 4 21 21 85
Josephine ..... 793 741 3 37 16 7 36 – 72
Klamath ........ 803 655 15 63 16 1 95 5 156

Lake .............. 70 68 1 3 1 – 1 – 5
Lane .............. 3,495 3,016 62 160 151 28 255 40 455
Lincoln .......... 443 379 1 41 7 – 38 2 91
Linn ............... 1,456 1,321 5 67 41 8 74 6 170
Malheur ......... 477 460 5 9 7 – 7 2 237
Marion ........... 4,604 3,606 55 112 105 84 757 33 1,813

Morrow .......... 163 148 – 2 2 – 12 2 84
Multnomah .... 9,610 7,744 845 259 794 164 218 46 1,589
Polk ............... 911 755 8 44 18 7 125 4 190
Sherman ....... 16 16 – – – – – – 3
Tillamook ...... 245 233 2 3 4 6 – 1 55
Umatilla ......... 1,107 967 5 51 18 5 86 6 401

Union ............ 281 249 1 5 8 12 11 5 23
Wallowa ........ 61 58 – 2 – 1 1 – 3
Wasco ........... 298 285 – 13 4 1 2 – 82
Washington ... 7,113 5,957 175 131 934 85 60 31 1,752
Wheeler ........ 15 14 – 1 – – – – 2
Yamhill .......... 1,127 1,074 10 31 23 3 14 3 261

Unknown ....... 1 1 – – – – – – –

– Quantity is zero.
1 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
2 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
3 NS indicates race not stated.
4 Includes any race.


